		FH AND HUMAN SERVICE ADMINISTRATION	ES	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	ENUMBER npshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF INS	PECTION 016-9/29/2016*	
Silver Spring		FEI NUMBER 3006370		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	I		
	ımar , VP Operations			
Alkem Laborat		street address 167 Mahatma Gano	dhi Udyog Nagar	: Road
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer		
observations, and do observation, or have action with the FDA	observations made by the FDA representative(s) not represent a final Agency determination regardinplemented, or plan to implement, corrective a representative(s) during the inspection or submittact FDA at the phone number and address about	rding your compliance. If y action in response to an obset t this information to FDA a	ou have an objection re ervation, you may discu	garding an ss the objection or
OBSERVATION Laboratory reconnecessary to ass Specifically, a) your QC laborates to (b) (4) USD was used in the	oratory does not report all test results. P on January 12, 2016 stated to report dt to the US.	s from OOS investig	dards. ations. CQA/057	Handling OOS
i) You retested	for assay after (b) (4) of storage the value of the second test even thou	of (b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (7) (b) (4) (b) (7) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	mg/ mg/ mg/(4) mg/(4) mg/(5) mg/(5) mg/(5) mg/(5) mg/(5) mg/(5) mg/(6) m	second CoA o in
of storage of	solution as part of 2/	OOT/001/14. The i	ncidence summary	y and final
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generi Amendments (GDUFA)		X Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Investgator Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -5	9/29/2016
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 1 OF 11 PAGES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION			
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION		
10903 New Hampshire Ave, Bldg 51, Rm 4225	9/20/2016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Springs, MD 20993	FEI NUMBER		
(301)796-3334 Fax: (301)847-8738	3006370524		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	•		
Mrityunjay Kumar , VP Operations			
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS		
Alkem Laboratories Ltd	167 Mahatma Gandhi Udyog Nagar Road		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED		
Daman, Daman And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer		

conclusion states to report the second test result. The first results were in-specification yet only the second results were reported.

OBSERVATION 2

There is no written testing program designed to assess the stability characteristics of drug products.

Specifically, your Quality Assurance unit did not ensure you have stability data to support your shelf life dates and storage conditions in that:

- a) you do not use the same start date to assign the shelf life for your products as the date you use as day zero for your stability study program. AC/QC/001 Sampling, Testing and Data Compilation for Stability Study defines day zero for the stability study as the date of batch release. AC/QA/032 Assigning of Expiry Date defines the date the API is dispensed as the date/month for assigning the shelf life date.
- b) you do not always release batches to establish day zero for your stability studies in a timely manner.
- i) Packaging of Tablets USP mg. was completed March 30, 2015. Initial testing was completed March 31, 2015. Final release of the batch, the date used to establish day zero for your stability study, occurred May 14, 2015. Batch release occurred 46 days after final packaging and 56 days from dispensing the API.
 - ii) Stability Study Summary Reports for Solution Solution March 2014 was conducted April 21, 2014, 50

EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE		DATE ISSUED
Cheryl A Clausen, Investigator Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generic Drug User Fee	X Cheryl A Clausen	9/29/2016
Amendments (GDUFA)	Cheryl A Clausen Investigator Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -S	

FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS PAGE 2 OF 11 PAGES

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG	FH AND HUMAN SERV ADMINISTRATION	ICES	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON			FINSPECTION	
Silver Spring	mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	9/20 FEI NUMB	/2016-9/29/2016* R	
	Fax: (301)847-8738	3006	370524	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	L TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	·		
Mrityunjay Ku	umar , VP Operations			
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS		
Alkem Laborat		167 Mahatma G	andhi Udyog Naga:	Road
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer	ED	
days after packaging. The date in reported on the stability study is March 03, 2014, 18 days after packaging. c) you did not ensure the container closure system used for protection against foreseeable external factors in storage and use that can cause deterioration or contamination of the drug product. Both control samples bottles) of bottles) of Solution Solu				
Specifically, the prevent product (b) (4) (b) (4) product. The cartons of control	re systems do not provide adequate that can cause deterioration or contact container closure system used to poleakage. Both control samples Solution (b) (4) mg/mL batch (b) (4) of all bottles also appear dispoles amples showed signs of leakage ity study samples stored in the arton.	bottles) and stabi stored in the colored from the	rug product. (exhibit batch ity study samples ((b) (4) position appeadrug product. Four of	does not (b) does not (a) bottles) of ar to leak drug (b) (4)
Laboratory cont specifications ar	rols do not include the establishmen nd sampling plans designed to assur m to appropriate standards of identi	e that component	s, in-process materia	
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, General Amendments (GDUFA)		X Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Invest pator Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -5	DATE ISSUED 9/29/2016

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 3 OF 11 PAGES

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

		T H AND H UMA G ADMINISTRATI	ON		
10903 New Ham	menumber Spshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225		9/20/20	PECTION 016-9/29/2016*	
Silver Spring	gs, MD 20993		FEI NUMBER 3006370		
(301) 796-3334	Fax: (301)847-8738	x: (301)847-8738		7021	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA					
Mrityunjay Ku	umar , VP Operations	STREET ADDRESS			
Alkem Laborat		167 Mahat		dhi Udyog Nagar	Road
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacti			
to in-process an	ur sampling plans and stability testid/or finished product specifications API raw material samples prior to	are not always	ays scien	tifically valid in th	nat:
procedure for th	sample for API raw more to testing.	aterial. Sam	nples take	en from (b) (4) conta	iner are
Group, only desinto LIMS from Group facilities used in the man	ii) Section 5.37 specifies material received from other regulatory approved locations of Alkem Group, only description and identification test to be performed and the remaining results shall be entered into LIMS from the CoA received from respective location. Materials received from other Alkem Group facilities include APIs: [b) (4) USP, and USP, and used in the manufacture of drug products shipped to the US. You do not conduct tests to identify inter and intra batch variation impacting drug product formulation for the above mentioned APIs.				
b) you solution before					
including micro					
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigation of the Chartest Tiara N Brown-Crosen, General Amendments (GDUFA)		ser Fee	X Cheryl A Clausen Onryl A Clausen Twestgabr Sipned by Cheryl A. Clausen -S	9/29/2016

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 4 OF 11 PAGES

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG	TH AND HUMAN SERVI GADMINISTRATION	CES		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	NE NUMBER Npshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF	NSPECTION 2016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Spring		FEI NUMBER			
	Fax: (301)847-8738	30063	70524		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED				
Mrityunjay Ku	ımar , VP Operations				
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS			
Alkem Laborat			ndhi Udyog Nagar	Road	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	And Diu, 396210India	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED manufacturer)		
Dalitali, Dalitali	And Did, 330210111dia	Manuraccurer			
	mpling Plan for Tablets (b) (4) (c) (4)	includes	samples obtaine fter packaging for n		
testing prior to t	testing.				
e) you changed tablets sample out of sp f) you changed and (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (e) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e	the release and shelf life (b) (4) contour a finished product sample out of sping the released specification was changed from NMT (b) (4) % to I ecification.	the timeline to test within to	wer and a schedule. stability samples st (b) (4) No scientif fication for to NMT (b) (4) after for changing the sp (b) (4) tablet esult. For (b) (4) (b) (d) (d) (b) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	The fored 40°/75% fic rational was (b) (4) an in-process eccification. S USP (b) (4) mg (c) (4) Tablets USP and the shelf	
OBSERVATIO)11 J				
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE			DATE ISSUED	
SEE REVERSE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat		▼ Verifying	9/29/2016	
OF THIS PAGE	Tiara N Brown-Crosen, General Amendments (GDUFA)	to brug user Fee	Cheryl A Clausen		
	Tamerica (SDS111)		Investigator Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -S		
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVA	ΓΙΟΝS	PAGE 5 OF 11 PAGES	

		TH AND HUMAN SERVICE G ADMINISTRATION	ES	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	NE NUMBER mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF INS	PECTION 016-9/29/2016*	
Silver Spring		FEI NUMBER		
(301) 796-3334	300637 Fax: (301)847-8738		0524	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			
Mrityunjay Ku	umar , VP Operations			
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS		_ ,
Alkem Laborat		167 Mahatma Gan	dhi Udyog Nagar	Road
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer		
Specifically, yo AG/P13Q-014 I Capping Machinequipment appe	d in the manufacture, processing, pacing to facilitate operations for its into did conduct torque testing or leak Performance Qualification Protocol ne. (b) (4) (5) (4) Solution (4) mg ears to leak as observed in control saroom and stability chamber.	ended use. tests as part of your for mL exhibit batch	equipment qualifi (b) (4) and (b) (4) manufactu	cation (b) (4)
	ON 6 n written production and process contained to not always record and justify d	•	not justified.	
mg $mg/(4)mg$	tes for APIs used in the manufacture and exhibit batch numbers cord. No explanation was provided to	(b) (4) (b) (4)	nd (b) (4) were	(b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4) not recorded
mg mg/(4)n solution was ret	ritten indication in the batch record nl exhibit batch number (b) (4) the tested and a second CoA was issued results of the first test and the second	e assay after . The second CoA r	of storage of eported the value of	(b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4) (c) (4) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d
c) you do not in	aclude an original or a copy of the or (b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4) mg (b) (4) mg (4) ml (4)	riginal CoA with bat exhibit batch numbe	ch records. r include	^{(b) (4)} and d copy 1 of the
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Genera Amendments (GDUFA)		X Cheryl A Clausen Copyl A Clausen Inset spair Signed by: Cheyl A. Clausen -5	DATE ISSUED 9/29/2016
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATI	ONS	PAGE 6 OF 11 PAGES

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG			ES		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON 10903 New Har	RENUMBER Appshire Ave, Bldg 51, Rm 4225		9/20/20	PECTION 016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Spring (301)796-3334	US. PD 20333		FEI NUMBER 3006370	0524		
	NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED Mrityunjay Kumar , VP Operations					
FIRM NAME	-	STREET ADDRESS				
Alkem Laborat		16 / Maha		dhi Udyog Nagar	Road	
Daman, Daman	And Diu, 396210India	manufact	urer			
reported a differ	tch dated July 31, 2014. A second content result for the assay after s used as the stability study time zero.	of storage	of	solution.	The date of	
The distribution facilitate its recally. Se (b) (4) (b) (4) mg/mL indicate Your SAP invertible warehouse N (b) (4) (b) (4)	OBSERVATION 7 The distribution system is deficient in that each lot of drug product cannot be readily determined to facilitate its recall if necessary. Specifically, September 24, 2016 your SAP inventory system still showed an inventory of (b)(4) bottles of Solution (b)(4) mg/mL. The Batch Packaging Record for mg/mL indicated (b)(4) bottles were transferred to the warehouse after packaging on March 01, 2014. Your SAP inventory records show (b)(4) bottles of Solution (b)(4) Solution (b)(4) Solution (b)(4) Solution (b)(4) Solution (b)(4) Solution (c)(4) Solution (d)(4) Solution (d)(5)(4) Solution (d)(6)(4) Solution (d)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)					
OBSERVATIO Procedures desc	ON 8 cribing the warehousing of drug pro-	ducts are no	ot establis	hed and followed.		
Specifically, your warehouse SAP system does not always contain up-to-date and accurate information. A/WH/108 Bonded Store Room does not specify a time frame for updating the warehouse inventory system. On September 21, 2016 your SAP system showed bottles of mg/mL in inventory. The SAP system showed no movement of bottles of mg/mL from June 10, 2016 to September 24, 2016. The actual quantity in inventory on September 21, 2016 was bottles. The SAP inventory system had no record of bottles moving out of the warehouse.						
OBSERVATIO	ON 9					
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generi Amendments (GDUFA)		ser Fee	X Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen	DATE ISSUED 9/29/2016	

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG				
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	NE NUMBER Npshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 9/20/2016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Spring			FEI NUMBER		
(301) 796-3334	4 Fax: (301)847-8738		3006370524		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED				
Mrityunjay Ku	ımar , VP Operations	STREET ADDRESS			
Alkem Laborat	cories Ltd		tma Gandhi Udyog Nag	ar Road	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN		TYPE ESTABLISHM			
Daman, Daman And Diu, 396210India manufacturer					
standards of eac control procedu Specifically, yo	Records are not maintained so that data therein can be reviewed at least annually to evaluate the quality standards of each drug product to determine the need for changes in specifications or manufacturing or control procedures. Specifically, you do not evaluate the quality standards of each drug product in that Annual Product Quality Reviews do not include year-to-year trending of critical processing parameters.				
The quality con Specifically, yo	OBSERVATION 10 The quality control unit lacks the responsibility and authority to approve and reject all drug products. Specifically, your Quality Assurance unit has not established, documented, and implemented an effective system for managing quality in that:				
*	a) REG/006 Field Alerts does not specify to evaluate the need to extend complaint investigations to other products. The procedure does not include a definition establishing day zero for complaints received.				
b) A1/MC/15/003 Market Complaint Investigation Report investigating complaints for (b)(4) (b)(4) (mg/mL for batch numbers (b)(4) and (c)(4) (c)(4) (c)(4) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d					
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE			DATE ISSUED	
SEE REVERSE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat	tor	Verifying	9/29/2016	

FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS PAGE 8 OF 11 PAGES

X Cheryl A Clausen

Cheryl A Clausen Investigator Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -S

OF THIS PAGE | Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generic Drug User Fee

Amendments (GDUFA)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION					
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	NE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSE			
	mpshire Ave, Bldg 51, Rm 4225	9/20/20	9/20/2016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Spring (301)796-3334	gs, MD 20993 4 Fax:(301)847-8738	3006370	524		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	I			
Mrityunjay Ku	umar , VP Operations				
Alkem Laborat		street address 167 Mahatma Gand	lhi Udyog Nagar	Road	
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer			
Routine calibrate assure proper per Specifically, dig calibration accourage. AC/EM/0 from pl	OBSERVATION 11 Routine calibration of electronic equipment is not performed according to a written program designed to assure proper performance. Specifically, digital counters tag no. calibration according to the instrument calibration calendar for area. AC/EM/027 Calibration Schedule for Gauges and Instruments states that calibration can be done ± (b)(4) calibration for Digital Counters tag no. (b)(4) was listed as September 2, 2016 on the instrument calibration calendar and the status date was not recorded.				
Written procedumethods, equipmenthods, equipmenthods, equipmenthods. Specifically, revealed the second seco	Written procedures for cleaning and maintenance fail to include description in sufficient detail of methods, equipment and materials used. Specifically, revalidation of the initial cleaning validation of tablets manufactured in the sequired by your written procedure. AC/QA/073 Cleaning Validation states revalidation shall be performed for periodic cleaning verification every Validation Report for and very Validation Report for very Validation				
OBSERVATION The responsibility followed. Specifically,	ON 13 ities and procedures applicable to th	e quality control unit	are not in writing	and fully	
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generi Amendments (GDUFA)		X Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Thest gater Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -S	DATE ISSUED 9/29/2016	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	PECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 9 OF 11 PAGES	

		.TH AND HUMAN SERVIC G ADMINISTRATION	ES		
10903 New Har	RENUMBER Appshire Ave, Bldg 51, Rm 4225	DATE(S) OF IN 9/20/2	016-9/29/2016*		
Silver Spring		FEI NUMBER	FEI NUMBER 3006370524		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA					
Mrityunjay Ku	umar , VP Operations	STREET ADDRESS			
Alkem Laborat		167 Mahatma Gan	dhi Udyog Nagar	Road	
	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer			
a) CQA/005 Vendor Qualification of Raw Material does not specify how APIs are evaluated against the manufacturer's CoA, what if any tests listed on the manufacturer's CoA are conducted and if test methods used to verify the results on the manufacturer's CoA are the same test methods used by the manufacturer. b) A/QC/105 Handling of Reference Standards, Preparation and Handling of Working Standards section 6.3.5 specifies all reference standards are stored in a refrigerator/incubator 2° – 8° C; section 6.5.18 specifies the current stock of reference standards is verified and documented and section 6.5.19 specifies expired reference standards are destroyed. On September 20, 2016 I observed expired USP reference standard transfer testing HPLC impurity testing of stored in freezer QC/340 at (0)(4) (
Electrolab (TD)	edures, such as A/QC/117 Operation (Γ-08L), do not contain sufficient de ing is conducted on tablets and capa	tail to ensure consist			
				(b) (4)	
(b) (4) and	shipped to the	U.S. On Septembe	r 20, 2016 I observ	ed dissolution	
testing for	Tablets (4)mg (4	count batch number	stability	study 3 month	
	OC/010 and determined samples we			nsistent and	
reproducible ma	•		2 11 0 001		
reproductore me	reproductore manner.				
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE			DATE ISSUED	
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investiga Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Gener Amendments (GDUFA)		X Cheryl A Clausen Cheryl A Clausen Overyl A Clausen Stepado by: Cheryl A Clausen -5	9/29/2016	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PAGES	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	SPECTIONAL OBSERVAT	IONS	PAGE 10 OF 11	

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALT FOOD AND DRUG	TH AND HUMAN SERVE ADMINISTRATION	CES		
Silver Spring	menumber Mpshire Ave,Bldg 51,Rm 4225 gs, MD 20993	DATE(S) OF 9/20/ FEI NUMBEI	2016-9/29/2016* 70524		
(301) 796-3334	4 Fax: (301)847-8738		70021		
Mrityunjay Ku	ımar , VP Operations				
Alkem Laborat			ndhi Udyog Nagar	Road	
city, state, zip code, coun Daman, Daman	And Diu, 396210India	manufacturer	D		
d) Written procedures such as A/QC/115 Operation and Calibration of HPLC Systems with UV & PDA Detectors (Waters Make) and A/QC/141 Operation and Calibration of Gas Chromatograph, do not specify the criteria for activities such as creating methods and making single injections, do not specify what approvals are needed before conducting such activities, and do not specify when change control must be initiated prior to conducting such activities. HPLC testing for Assay and Inorganic Impurities is used to release drug products such as (b) (4) shipped to the U.S. e) Responsibilities for the review of pest control records in the manufacturing block where products are manufactured are not clearly defined or followed. Pest control records are both checked and verified by a Housekeeping employee as both the Head of Human Resources and the Personnel and Administration Representative. Pest control records are not reviewed by the quality unit.					
*DATES OF INSPECTION 9/20/2016(Tue),9/21/2016(Wed),9/22/2016(Thu),9/23/2016(Fri),9/24/2016(Sat),9/26/2016(Mon),9/27/2 016(Tue),9/28/2016(Wed),9/29/2016(Thu) Verifying X Tiara N Brown-Crosen Tiara N Brown-Crosen Generic Duy User Fee Amendments (GOUFA) Signed by: Tiara N. Brown-crosen Signed by: Tiara N. Brown-crosen Signed by: Tiara N. Brown-crosen DATE ISSUED					
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Cheryl A Clausen, Investigat Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Generi Amendments (GDUFA)		Cheryl A Clausen Only A Clausen Deey A Clausen Invest patter Signed by: Cheryl A. Clausen -5	9/29/2016	